Personal service on Kristie Fiegen, Chair of the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission, of:

1. The South Dakota Public Utilities Commission's proposed rules §§ 20:10:01:12, 20:10:01:17.02, 20:10:12:15, 20:10:26:04, 20:10:26:06, 20:10:32:52, 20:10:37:10, 20:10:37:17, 20:10:37:18, and 20:10:37:19; and

2. All materials incorporated by reference

is admitted at Pierre, South Dakota, this  $15^{+}$  day of December 2023.

ristie Liegen

Received by: \_

Kristie Fiegen Chairperson South Dakota Public Utilities Commission